
RReessuullttaaddooss  22ªª  RRoonnddaa  //  EEmmaaiittzzaakk  22..  IIhhaarrdduunnaallddiiaa  

PPrreeffeerreennttee  --  GGoorreennaa  
Nº/Zn Blancas / Txuriak Resultado / Emaitza Negras / Beltzak 
 1 HUERGA LEACHE, Mikel             [1]    1:0    ROVIRALTA MONTERO, Axel          [1]   
 2 MARTINEZ SALAS, Imanol           [1]    0:1    REBOLE ARBEA, Iñaki              [1]   
 3 GARRIDO LASHERAS, David          [1]    0:1    JIMENEZ MARTIN, Gustavo          [1]   
 4 ARGAYA URDANIZ, Miguel           [1]    1:0    SOROZABAL OSTOLAZA, Jose Maria   [1]   
 5 LARREA RETA, Javier              [1]    ½:½    CEMBORAIN ORICAIN, Alfonso       [1]   
 6 FORJAN JIMENEZ, Pedro            [1]    1:0    YABEN MUÑOZ, Javier              [1]   
 7 OYAGA VALENCIA, Jesus Maria      [1]    0:1    RUIZ ESCOBAR, Rafael             [1]   
 8 ESPARZA MARTINEZ, Iñaki          [½]    +:-    MANCHA OTANO, Aritz              [1]   
 9 IRAÑETA UNZUE, Iker              [½]    0:1    ESTEVEZ ABEYTUA, Ramon           [½]   
10 SESMA RUBIO, Patxi               [0]    1:0    MARIN SALVADOR, Ruben            [½]   
11 REBOLE ARBEA, Pedro              [0]    1:0    SILVESTRE ESCORZA, Angel Maria   [0]   
12 BARBERIA FERNANDEZ, Iñaki        [0]    0:1    ELIA ALDAVE, Iñigo               [0]   
13 FLORES LAZKOTZ, Koldo            [0]    1:0    FAHMY MOURSY AHMED, Tarek        [0]   
14 MARKOTEGUI IJURCO, Mikel         [0]    ½:½    ZARATIEGUI CARDESA, Jose         [0]   
15 GONZALEZ PABOLLET, Jesus Maria   [0]    1:0    RAZQUIN IGOA, Cesar              [0]   
16 JUANCO ELIZARI, Felix            [0]    ½:0    DESCANSO                               
17 OTANO VILLANUEVA, Joseba         [0]    ½:0    DESCANSO                               
18 SEMPERE GOMIS, Andres            [0]    ½:0    DESCANSO                               

PPrriimmeerraa  --  LLeehheennaa  
Nº/Zn Blancas / Txuriak Resultado / Emaitza Negras / Beltzak 
21 DURAN FERNANDEZ, Emilio          [1]    0:1    GARCIA MINA, Daniel              [1]   
22 ECHEVERRIA ARRUABARRENA, Salvador[1]    0:1    ARRIZIBITA LEGARRE, Jon Iñaki    [1]   
23 CASTIELLA GARCIA, Ana            [1]    ½:½    CERRO LARRAZA, Juan Andres       [1]   
24 VAZQUEZ ARELLANO, Julio          [1]    1:0    PEREZ ALONSO, Daniel             [1]   
25 IZA OLIVAN, Ruben                [1]    0:1    MARTINEZ LASANTA, Raul           [1]   
26 PEREZ MARCHAL, Javier            [1]    1:0    LOPEZ MEDINA, Manuel             [1]   
27 IZA OLIVAN, Alberto              [½]    0:1    MORAL BARRAGAN, Diego            [½]   
28 ALBERO ROS, Honorato             [½]    1:0    AYERRA AIZPUN, Francisco Javier  [½]   
29 SERRANO GIJON, Miguel Angel      [½]    ½:½    RAZKIN FRAILE, Mikel             [½]   
30 CARCAVILLA LEDESMA, Jose Angel   [½]    0:1    SEVILLA SUBIZA, Javier           [½]   
31 LASA GARCIA, Javier              [0]    1:0    URIZ ELIZALDE, Jesus             [0]   
32 INSAUSTI GOÑI, Sebastian         [0]    1:0    ARRIZIBITA IRIARTE, Bordat       [0]   
33 RAZQUIN HERNANDEZ, Ruben         [0]    0:1    DIAZ REDONDO, Isidro             [0]   
34 GOLDARAZ RUBINS, Jose Maria      [0]    0:1    SEVILLA SUBIZA, Marina           [0]   
35 AINZUA CARLOS, Jose Maria        [0]    1:0    SERRANO ALONSO, Maite            [0]   
36 SALDIAS MADOZ, Aitor Iñigo       [0]    1:0    DESCANSO                               
37 BEAUMONT ARIZALETA, Mikel        [½]    0:0    DESCANSO                               
38 GARCIA MINA, Andrea              [0]    ½:0    DESCANSO                               

SSeegguunnddaa  --  BBiiggaarrrreennaa  
Nº/Zn Blancas / Txuriak Resultado / Emaitza Negras / Beltzak 
41 DE ESTEBAN DE ESTEBAN, Valentin  [1]    1:0    GARCIA UNZUETA, Jose Luis        [1]   
42 ARRIZIBITA IRIARTE, Olast        [1]    0:1    ORTEGA LOPEZ, Adrian             [1]   
43 OLCOZ BASARTE, Iñigo             [1]    0:1    LOSANTOS NUIN, Gorka             [1]   
44 JAUREGI MORACHO, Aitor           [1]    ½:½    GIL IPAS, Fernando               [1]   
45 SERRANO ALONSO, Iraia            [1]    0:1    ITURRALDE BORDA, Jon             [1]   
46 IDIAZABAL TROYAS, Aritz          [1]    1:0    FLORES REPARAZ, Markel           [1]   
47 PALMA GONZALEZ, Sergio           [1]    0:1    CHAMORRO GARCIA, Jonathan        [1]   
48 ARBIZU PAGOLA, Luis Maria        [1]    0:1    FLORES REPARAZ, Julen            [1]   
49 ZAPATA RECLUSA, Jesus            [1]    0:1    VIGOR IRIARTE, Unai              [1]   
50 ECHEGARAY BUSTINCE, Julen        [½]    0:1    ANDUEZA BETELU, Gorka            [1]   
51 JAUREGI MORACHO, Jon             [0]    1:0    MOMPARLIER IZURA, David          [½]   
52 IRAIZOZ ROS, Julen Andoni        [0]    0:1    BORDA SUESCUN, Ricardo           [0]   
53 MURGUIA ALONSO, Juan Carlos      [0]    0:1    VELAZ BALLESTEROS, Iñigo         [0]   
54 ARCOS GARCIA, Manuel             [0]    +:-    ORAA IRIBARREN, Asier            [0]   
55 PEREZ HIDALGO, Ruben             [0]    1:0    JIMENEZ ALMEIDA, Luis David      [0]   
56 AGUINAGA GARIJO, Daniel          [0]    1:0    PASCUAL BULDON, Ruben            [0]   
57 ARANGUREN IRIARTE, Arkaitz       [0]    0:1    URRIZA IRICIBAR, Pablo           [0]   
58 YLLANES LIZARRAGA, Javier        [0]    0:1    GARCIA ANDRES, Miguel Angel      [0]   
59 SARRIONANDIA CASCAN, Jon         [0]    ½:0    DESCANSO                               
 



 

CCllaassiiffiiccaacciióónn  IInntteerrmmeeddiiaa  ttrraass  22ªª  RRoonnddaa  ((PPrreeffeerreennttee))  

22..  IIhhaarrdduunnaallddiiaarreenn  OOnnddoorreenn  SSaaiillkkaappeennaa  ((GGoorreennaa))  
 

 Pos. Nombre / Izena Ptos Buch Prog M-Buch Berg. 
  1-6  RUIZ ESCOBAR, Rafael                2     2.0   3.0   1.0   2.00 
       REBOLE ARBEA, Iñaki                 2     2.0   3.0   1.0   1.00 
       JIMENEZ MARTIN, Gustavo             2     1.5   3.0   0.5   1.50 
       ARGAYA URDANIZ, Miguel              2     1.5   3.0   0.5   1.50 
       HUERGA LEACHE, Mikel                2     1.0   3.0   0.0   1.00 
       FORJAN JIMENEZ, Pedro               2     1.0   3.0   0.0   1.00 
 7-10  CEMBORAIN ORICAIN, Alfonso          1.5   2.5   2.5   1.0   1.75 
       ESPARZA MARTINEZ, Iñaki             1.5   2.5   2.0   1.0   0.00 
       LARREA RETA, Javier                 1.5   1.5   2.5   0.0   0.75 
       ESTEVEZ ABEYTUA, Ramon              1.5   1.5   2.0   0.5   0.50 
11-22  SOROZABAL OSTOLAZA, Jose Maria      1     3.0   2.0   1.0   1.00 
       YABEN MUÑOZ, Javier                 1     3.0   2.0   1.0   1.00 
       OYAGA VALENCIA, Jesus Maria         1     3.0   2.0   1.0   1.00 
       ROVIRALTA MONTERO, Axel             1     2.5   2.0   0.5   0.50 
       GARRIDO LASHERAS, David             1     2.5   2.0   0.5   0.50 
       MARTINEZ SALAS, Imanol              1     2.0   2.0   0.5   0.50 
       ELIA ALDAVE, Iñigo                  1     2.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       SESMA RUBIO, Patxi                  1     1.5   1.0   0.5   0.50 
       GONZALEZ PABOLLET, Jesus Maria      1     1.5   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       MANCHA OTANO, Aritz                 1     1.0   2.0   0.0   0.00 
       REBOLE ARBEA, Pedro                 1     1.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       FLORES LAZKOTZ, Koldo               1     1.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
23-29  JUANCO ELIZARI, Felix               0.5   3.0   0.5   1.0   0.00 
       IRAÑETA UNZUE, Iker                 0.5   2.5   1.0   1.0   0.00 
       MARKOTEGUI IJURCO, Mikel            0.5   2.5   0.5   0.5   0.25 
       MARIN SALVADOR, Ruben               0.5   2.0   1.0   1.0   0.00 
       OTANO VILLANUEVA, Joseba            0.5   2.0   0.5   1.0   0.00 
       SEMPERE GOMIS, Andres               0.5   2.0   0.5   1.0   0.00 
       ZARATIEGUI CARDESA, Jose            0.5   1.5   0.5   0.5   0.25 
30-34  FAHMY MOURSY AHMED, Tarek           0     3.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       SILVESTRE ESCORZA, Angel Maria      0     3.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       BARBERIA FERNANDEZ, Iñaki           0     2.5   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       RAZQUIN IGOA, Cesar                 0     2.5   0.0   1.0   0.00 
 

   R   ROS PARRA, Jorge                    Retirado – Sin Clasificacion 



 

CCllaassiiffiiccaacciióónn  IInntteerrmmeeddiiaa  ttrraass  22ªª  RRoonnddaa  ((PPrriimmeerraa))  

22..  IIhhaarrdduunnaallddiiaarreenn  OOnnddoorreenn  SSaaiillkkaappeennaa  ((LLeehheennaa))  
 

 Pos. Nombre / Izena Ptos Buch Prog M-Buch Berg. 
  1-5  PEREZ MARCHAL, Javier               2     2.0   3.0   1.0   2.00 
       VAZQUEZ ARELLANO, Julio             2     1.5   3.0   0.5   2.00 
       ARRIZIBITA LEGARRE, Jon Iñaki       2     1.0   3.0   0.0   1.00 
       MARTINEZ LASANTA, Raul              2     1.0   3.0   0.0   1.00 
       GARCIA MINA, Daniel                 2     1.0   3.0   0.0   1.00 
 6-10  CERRO LARRAZA, Juan Andres          1.5   2.5   2.5   1.0   1.75 
       CASTIELLA GARCIA, Ana               1.5   2.0   2.5   0.5   1.25 
       ALBERO ROS, Honorato                1.5   2.0   2.0   0.5   1.25 
       SEVILLA SUBIZA, Javier              1.5   2.0   2.0   0.5   1.25 
       MORAL BARRAGAN, Diego               1.5   1.5   2.0   0.5   1.00 
11-23  DURAN FERNANDEZ, Emilio             1     3.0   2.0   1.0   1.00 
       IZA OLIVAN, Ruben                   1     3.0   2.0   1.0   1.00 
       LOPEZ MEDINA, Manuel                1     3.0   2.0   1.0   1.00 
       SALDIAS MADOZ, Aitor Iñigo          1     3.0   1.0   1.0   0.00 
       SERRANO GIJON, Miguel Angel         1     2.5   1.5   1.0   1.25 
       PEREZ ALONSO, Daniel                1     2.0   2.0   0.0   0.00 
       ECHEVERRIA ARRUABARRENA, Salvador   1     2.0   2.0   0.0   0.00 
       RAZKIN FRAILE, Mikel                1     2.0   1.5   1.0   0.50 
       SEVILLA SUBIZA, Marina              1     2.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       AINZUA CARLOS, Jose Maria           1     1.5   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       LASA GARCIA, Javier                 1     1.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       INSAUSTI GOÑI, Sebastian            1     1.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       DIAZ REDONDO, Isidro                1     1.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
24-28  IZA OLIVAN, Alberto                 0.5   2.5   1.0   1.0   0.00 
       GARCIA MINA, Andrea                 0.5   2.5   0.5   1.0   0.00 
       BEAUMONT ARIZALETA, Mikel           0.5   2.0   1.0   1.0   0.00 
       CARCAVILLA LEDESMA, Jose Angel      0.5   2.0   1.0   0.5   0.25 
       AYERRA AIZPUN, Francisco Javier     0.5   2.0   1.0   0.5   0.25 
29-33  GOLDARAZ RUBINS, Jose Maria         0     3.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       ARRIZIBITA IRIARTE, Bordat          0     3.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       RAZQUIN HERNANDEZ, Ruben            0     3.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       URIZ ELIZALDE, Jesus                0     2.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       SERRANO ALONSO, Maite               0     2.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 



 

CCllaassiiffiiccaacciióónn  IInntteerrmmeeddiiaa  ttrraass  22ªª  RRoonnddaa  ((SSeegguunnddaa))  

22..  IIhhaarrdduunnaallddiiaarreenn  OOnnddoorreenn  SSaaiillkkaappeennaa  ((BBiiggaarrrreennaa))  
 

 Pos. Nombre / Izena Ptos Buch Prog M-Buch Berg. 
  1-9  DE ESTEBAN DE ESTEBAN, Valentin     2     2.0   3.0   1.0   2.00 
       IDIAZABAL TROYAS, Aritz             2     2.0   3.0   1.0   2.00 
       LOSANTOS NUIN, Gorka                2     2.0   3.0   1.0   1.00 
       ORTEGA LOPEZ, Adrian                2     1.5   3.0   0.5   2.00 
       ANDUEZA BETELU, Gorka               2     1.5   3.0   0.5   1.50 
       ITURRALDE BORDA, Jon                2     1.0   3.0   0.0   1.00 
       CHAMORRO GARCIA, Jonathan           2     1.0   3.0   0.0   1.00 
       VIGOR IRIARTE, Unai                 2     0.5   3.0   0.0   1.00 
       FLORES REPARAZ, Julen               2     0.5   3.0   0.0   1.00 
10-11  GIL IPAS, Fernando                  1.5   2.5   2.5   1.0   1.75 
       JAUREGI MORACHO, Aitor              1.5   1.5   2.5   0.0   0.75 
12-27  GARCIA UNZUETA, Jose Luis           1     3.0   2.0   1.0   1.00 
       SERRANO ALONSO, Iraia               1     3.0   2.0   1.0   1.00 
       PALMA GONZALEZ, Sergio              1     3.0   2.0   1.0   1.00 
       ARBIZU PAGOLA, Luis Maria           1     3.0   2.0   1.0   0.00 
       ZAPATA RECLUSA, Jesus               1     3.0   2.0   1.0   0.00 
       FLORES REPARAZ, Markel              1     2.5   2.0   0.5   0.50 
       ARRIZIBITA IRIARTE, Olast           1     2.5   2.0   0.5   0.00 
       JAUREGI MORACHO, Jon                1     2.5   1.0   0.5   0.50 
       ARCOS GARCIA, Manuel                1     2.5   1.0   0.5   0.00 
       VELAZ BALLESTEROS, Iñigo            1     2.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       GARCIA ANDRES, Miguel Angel         1     2.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       OLCOZ BASARTE, Iñigo                1     1.5   2.0   0.0   0.00 
       AGUINAGA GARIJO, Daniel             1     1.5   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       BORDA SUESCUN, Ricardo              1     1.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       PEREZ HIDALGO, Ruben                1     1.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
       URRIZA IRICIBAR, Pablo              1     1.0   1.0   0.0   0.00 
28-30  ECHEGARAY BUSTINCE, Julen           0.5   3.0   1.0   1.0   0.00 
       MOMPARLIER IZURA, David             0.5   2.0   1.0   1.0   0.00 
       SARRIONANDIA CASCAN, Jon            0.5   2.0   0.5   1.0   0.00 
31-35  IRAIZOZ ROS, Julen Andoni           0     3.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       MURGUIA ALONSO, Juan Carlos         0     3.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       YLLANES LIZARRAGA, Javier           0     3.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       PASCUAL BULDON, Ruben               0     2.5   0.0   1.0   0.00 
       JIMENEZ ALMEIDA, Luis David         0     2.0   0.0   1.0   0.00 
 

   R   ARANGUREN IRIARTE, Arkaitz          Retirado – Sin Clasificacion 
   R   ORAA IRIBARREN, Asier               Retirado – Sin Clasificacion 
   R   MARTINEZ URRICELQUI, Iñaki          Retirado – Sin Clasificacion 
   R   SANCHEZ LOPEZ, Sergio               Retirado – Sin Clasificacion 
 



EEmmppaarreejjaammiieennttooss  33ªª  RRoonnddaa  //  BBiinnaakkeettaa  33..  IIhhaarrdduunnaallddiiaa  

PPrreeffeerreennttee  --  GGoorreennaa  
Nº/Zn Blancas / Txuriak Resultado / Emaitza Negras / Beltzak 
 1 RUIZ ESCOBAR, Rafael             [2]     :     HUERGA LEACHE, Mikel             [2]   
 2 REBOLE ARBEA, Iñaki              [2]     :     ARGAYA URDANIZ, Miguel           [2]   
 3 JIMENEZ MARTIN, Gustavo          [2]     :     FORJAN JIMENEZ, Pedro            [2]   
 4 CEMBORAIN ORICAIN, Alfonso       [1½]    :     ESPARZA MARTINEZ, Iñaki          [1½]  
 5 ESTEVEZ ABEYTUA, Ramon           [1½]    :     LARREA RETA, Javier              [1½]  
 6 GONZALEZ PABOLLET, Jesus Maria   [1]     :     SESMA RUBIO, Patxi               [1]   
 7 YABEN MUÑOZ, Javier              [1]     :     MARTINEZ SALAS, Imanol           [1]   
 8 ROVIRALTA MONTERO, Axel          [1]     :     FLORES LAZKOTZ, Koldo            [1]   
 9 ELIA ALDAVE, Iñigo               [1]     :     GARRIDO LASHERAS, David          [1]   
10 SOROZABAL OSTOLAZA, Jose Maria   [1]     :     OYAGA VALENCIA, Jesus Maria      [1]   
11 REBOLE ARBEA, Pedro              [1]     :     MANCHA OTANO, Aritz              [1]   
12 OTANO VILLANUEVA, Joseba         [½]     :     JUANCO ELIZARI, Felix            [½]   
13 MARIN SALVADOR, Ruben            [½]     :     IRAÑETA UNZUE, Iker              [½]   
14 ZARATIEGUI CARDESA, Jose         [½]     :     SEMPERE GOMIS, Andres            [½]   
15 FAHMY MOURSY AHMED, Tarek        [0]     :     MARKOTEGUI IJURCO, Mikel         [½]   
16 SILVESTRE ESCORZA, Angel Maria   [0]     :     BARBERIA FERNANDEZ, Iñaki        [0]   
** RAZQUIN IGOA, Cesar              [0]    1:0    DESCANSO                               

  

PPrriimmeerraa  --  LLeehheennaa  
Nº/Zn Blancas / Txuriak Resultado / Emaitza Negras / Beltzak 
21 ARRIZIBITA LEGARRE, Jon Iñaki    [2]     :     PEREZ MARCHAL, Javier            [2]   
22 MARTINEZ LASANTA, Raul           [2]     :     VAZQUEZ ARELLANO, Julio          [2]   
23 GARCIA MINA, Daniel              [2]     :     MORAL BARRAGAN, Diego            [1½]  
24 CERRO LARRAZA, Juan Andres       [1½]    :     ALBERO ROS, Honorato             [1½]  
25 SEVILLA SUBIZA, Javier           [1½]    :     CASTIELLA GARCIA, Ana            [1½]  
26 SERRANO GIJON, Miguel Angel      [1]     :     DURAN FERNANDEZ, Emilio          [1]   
27 DIAZ REDONDO, Isidro             [1]     :     LASA GARCIA, Javier              [1]   
28 RAZKIN FRAILE, Mikel             [1]     :     IZA OLIVAN, Ruben                [1]   
29 PEREZ ALONSO, Daniel             [1]     :     SALDIAS MADOZ, Aitor Iñigo       [1]   
30 SEVILLA SUBIZA, Marina           [1]     :     INSAUSTI GOÑI, Sebastian         [1]   
31 LOPEZ MEDINA, Manuel             [1]     :     ECHEVERRIA ARRUABARRENA, Salvador[1]   
32 BEAUMONT ARIZALETA, Mikel        [½]     :     AINZUA CARLOS, Jose Maria        [1]   
33 GARCIA MINA, Andrea              [½]     :     CARCAVILLA LEDESMA, Jose Angel   [½]   
34 AYERRA AIZPUN, Francisco Javier  [½]     :     IZA OLIVAN, Alberto              [½]   
35 ARRIZIBITA IRIARTE, Bordat       [0]     :     GOLDARAZ RUBINS, Jose Maria      [0]   
36 URIZ ELIZALDE, Jesus             [0]     :     RAZQUIN HERNANDEZ, Ruben         [0]   
** SERRANO ALONSO, Maite            [0]    1:0    DESCANSO                               

  

SSeegguunnddaa  --  BBiiggaarrrreennaa  
Nº/Zn Blancas / Txuriak Resultado / Emaitza Negras / Beltzak 
41 CHAMORRO GARCIA, Jonathan        [2]     :     DE ESTEBAN DE ESTEBAN, Valentin  [2]   
42 ORTEGA LOPEZ, Adrian             [2]     :     VIGOR IRIARTE, Unai              [2]   
43 LOSANTOS NUIN, Gorka             [2]     :     ITURRALDE BORDA, Jon             [2]   
44 ANDUEZA BETELU, Gorka            [2]     :     IDIAZABAL TROYAS, Aritz          [2]   
45 FLORES REPARAZ, Julen            [2]     :     JAUREGI MORACHO, Aitor           [1½]  
46 GIL IPAS, Fernando               [1½]    :     OLCOZ BASARTE, Iñigo             [1]   
47 VELAZ BALLESTEROS, Iñigo         [1]     :     JAUREGI MORACHO, Jon             [1]   
48 ARCOS GARCIA, Manuel             [1]     :     ARBIZU PAGOLA, Luis Maria        [1]   
49 URRIZA IRICIBAR, Pablo           [1]     :     ARRIZIBITA IRIARTE, Olast        [1]   
50 BORDA SUESCUN, Ricardo           [1]     :     AGUINAGA GARIJO, Daniel          [1]   
51 GARCIA UNZUETA, Jose Luis        [1]     :     PALMA GONZALEZ, Sergio           [1]   
52 FLORES REPARAZ, Markel           [1]     :     ZAPATA RECLUSA, Jesus            [1]   
53 GARCIA ANDRES, Miguel Angel      [1]     :     SERRANO ALONSO, Iraia            [1]   
54 MOMPARLIER IZURA, David          [½]     :     PEREZ HIDALGO, Ruben             [1]   
55 SARRIONANDIA CASCAN, Jon         [½]     :     ECHEGARAY BUSTINCE, Julen        [½]   
56 JIMENEZ ALMEIDA, Luis David      [0]     :     MURGUIA ALONSO, Juan Carlos      [0]   
57 PASCUAL BULDON, Ruben            [0]     :     IRAIZOZ ROS, Julen Andoni        [0]   
** YLLANES LIZARRAGA, Javier        [0]    1:0    DESCANSO                               


